

Serial No.11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 9 of 2025

Date of Order :12.08.2025

Shri. Herman Shylla

Vs.

State of Meghalaya.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A.Ksoo, Adv. vice
Mr. J.Shylla, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Sengupta, Addl. PP.

Per. H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge:

It is submitted by Mr. S.Sengupta, learned Addl. PP that perhaps the paper-book is not ready. He prays for and is allowed to confirm the same.

List this matter on 04-09-2025.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

Meghalaya
12.08.2025
"Samantha PS"